

017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 75,880

ANTHONY WILLIAMS,
Respondent.

ANTHONY LEE WILLIAMS,
Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 76,010

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

017
JAN 20 1980
CLERK OF COURT

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT (75,880)
INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER (76,010)

BARBARA M. LINTHICUM
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

CARL S. MCGINNES
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER
FLA. BAR #230502

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
I PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
III SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
IV ARGUMENT	11

ISSUE I

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING WILLIAM'S MOTION TO EXCLUDE THE IN-COURT IDENTIFICATION TESTIMONY OF WILLIAMS BY ARTHUR JERNIGAN, SINCE SUCH TESTIMONY WAS THE RESULT OF AN UNNECESSARILY SUGGESTIVE IDENTIFICATION PROCEDURE, THEREBY DEPRIVING THE DEFENDANT OF DUE PROCESS OF LAW AS GUARANTEED BY BOTH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA AND THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 11

ISSUE II

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN BASING ITS DECISION TO DEEM WILLIAMS A HABITUAL FELONY OFFENDER BY RELYING UPON SPECULATION AND FACTORS SURROUNDING CHARGES REDUCED PURSUANT TO A PLEA AGREEMENT, THEREBY DEPRIVING WILLIAMS OF HIS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS OF LAW AS GUARANTEED BY BOTH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA AND THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 19

ISSUE III

WHETHER A SENTENCE MUST BE REVERSED AND REMANDED FOR RESENTENCING PURSUANT TO THE OPTIONS PROVIDED IN REE V. STATE, 14 F.L.W. 565 (FLA. NOV. 16, 1989), WHEN THERE IS NO SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE REASONS FOR DEPARTURE FROM THE GUIDELINES WHICH WERE ORALLY PRONOUNCED AT THE IMPOSITION OF SENTENCE AND THE WRITTEN REASONS WHICH WERE ENTERED THE SAME DAY OR WITHIN A FEW DAYS OF THE IMPOSITION OF SENTENCE? 26

V CONCLUSION

31

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Adams v. State, 376 So.2d 47 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	25
Albritton v. State, 476 So.2d 158 (Fla. 1985)	24,25
Borrell v. State, 478 So.2d 1185 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	22
Boyton v. State, 473 So.2d 703 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	29
Cantor v. Davis, 489 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1986)	10
Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	17
Cromartie v. State, 422 So.2d 842 (Fla. 1982)	15,16
Crosby v. State, 429 So.2d 421 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	23
Cummings v. State, 489 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	23
Dallas v. State, 490 So.2d 1362 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	23
Downer v. State, 375 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1979)	15,16
Fletcher v. State, 457 So.2d 570 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	21,22
Holton v. State, 535 So.2d 678 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	12,14
Moore v. Illinois, 434 U.S. 220 (1977)	16,17
Neil v. Biggers, 409 U.S. 188 (1972)	12,13, 15
Nixon v. State, 494 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	24,25
Owen v. State, 441 So.2d 1111 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	21,22
Pope v. State, 15 F.L.W. S243 (Fla. April 26, 1990)	26,27, 28,30
Ree v. State, 14 F.L.W. 565 (Fla. Nov. 16, 1989)	26,27, 28,30
Shull v. Dugger, 515 So.2d 748 (Fla. 1987)	26,27
Simons v. State, 389 So.2d 262 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	12,14

Smith v. State, 490 So.2d 1384 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	23
State v. Cromartie, 419 So.2d 757 (Fla. 1st DCA), <u>rev. den.</u>	15
State v. Jackson, 478 So.2d 1054 (Fla. 1985)	26,27, 28,29, 30
Tillman v. State, 525 So.2d 862 (Fla. 1988)	20,21, 24
Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1983)	10
Tuff v. State, 338 So.2d 1335 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	25
Wilkerson v. State, 513 So.2d 664 (Fla. 1987)	26

STATUTES

Section 775.082(3)(d), Florida Statutes (1987)	19
Section 775.084, Florida Statutes (1987)	19
Section 784.03, Florida Statutes (1987)	3
Section 784.07, Florida Statutes (1987)	3
Section 784.021(2), Florida Statutes (1987)	19
Section 784.021(1)(a), Florida Statutes (1987)	3
Section 784.084(4)(a)3, Florida Statutes (1987)	19
Section 784.084(3), Florida Statutes (1987)	19
Section 843.01, Florida Statutes (1987)	3
Section 921.001(5), Florida Statutes	27

RULES

Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure 3.701(d)(11)	26,27, 28
